
Fencer Name Birthdate Fencer Rank

BERKTOLD Samuel 05.06.2001 58
BIRO Alexander 19.11.2001 18
SCHUHMANN Jan 05.07.2001 46

FARRUKH Safarov 09.01.2001 44
GULIYEV Barat 30.04.2002 50
HASANOV RUSLAN 26.01.2001 30

COUFAL Frantisek 10.02.2003 38
JURKA Jakub 13.06.1999 6
SALZER Matej 29.07.2001 34

BOBROV Ilian 07.11.2000 39
SALM Markus 26.04.2004 11
TAFENAU kasper 14.05.2003 16
TOBIAS Erik 28.10.2004 49

HEINAMAA Akseli 28.01.2002 41
JUTILA Julius 31.07.2001 8
KUHTA Marko 04.04.2003 57
TAURIAINEN Topias 09.03.1999 9

BILLA Gaetan 21.09.2000 7
JEAN JOSEPH Kendrick 08.05.2001 25
NGUEFACK Lilian 28.07.1999 1
PHILIPPE Arthur 31.10.1999 3

BONGARD Louis 26.11.2000 35
MURRU Fabio 06.12.2002 32
VELTRUP Paul 06.03.2001 13
WECKERLE Tobias 12.01.2000 22

ANDREWS Benjamin 02.07.2001 68
EAST William 18.01.1999 65
MCKERR Isaac 08.05.2002 66
SHEPHERD Billy 04.08.2000 21

BARTKO Levente 26.11.2002 36
HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 04.09.2002 15
KESZTHELYI Zsombor 10.12.2002 33
KOVACS Gergely 28.04.2003 52

CIMBOREVICS Ernests 12.04.1999 73
LOGINOVS Daniels 25.12.2003 74
POPOVS Vadims 28.04.2003 71
ZLENKO Daniels 06.08.2000 40

KARDASZEWICZ Jan 23.09.2001 55
KOLANCZYK Wojciech 14.07.1999 14
LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 08.12.1999 10
NOGANOWICZ Karol 17.10.2001 26

BACIU Stefan 17.01.2004 60
BURGHELEA Andrei 29.08.2004 62
POPA Daniel 11.03.2002 72

CHUZON Miguel Angel 02.05.2003 69
GORMAZ Javier Ivan 31.01.2001 42
MAHAMUD Gonzalo 24.06.2001 23
MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem 30.07.2003 54



Fencer Name Birthdate Fencer Rank

BONFERRONI Gabriel 07.01.1999 2
FAVRE Hadrien 26.08.2001 3
FUHRIMANN Jonathan 15.03.2002 70
WICHT Matteo 02.02.2002 56

DERKACH Andriy 29.12.2001 45
KOSHMAN Nikita 22.06.2002 24
OPANASENKO Andriy 04.06.2003 28
SVYSTIL Vitaliy 26.10.1999 19



DE table with all places fenced-off from 16



European U23 Fencing Championships
Tuesday, May 31, 2022 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
1 FRANCE FRA 11.001
2 POLAND POL 50.01
3 FINLAND FIN 58.008
4 SWITZERLAND SUI 61.002
5 ESTONIA EST 66.011
6 GERMANY GER 67.013
7 UKRAINE UKR 71.019
8 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 78.006
9 HUNGARY HUN 84.015
10 SPAIN ESP 119.023
11 AUSTRIA AUT 122.018
12 AZERBAIJAN AZE 124.03
13 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 152.021
14 LATVIA LAT 184.04
15 ROMANIA ROU 194.06



Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)
Ref: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)
Assist: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Assist: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)
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4

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)

5
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Ref: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)
Ref: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
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Ref: VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 9-10)

Ref: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)

1

Ref: DE WIT Kevin (BEL)

2
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European U23 Fencing Championships
Tuesday, May 31, 2022 - 09:00

3 JURKA Jakub 2 2 5 5 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 6

1 COUFAL Frantisek 1 3 8 3 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 5

2 SALZER Matej 1 4 15 7 KOVACS Gergely 4

1 COUFAL Frantisek 2 6 20 5 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 6

3 JURKA Jakub 15 21 25 5 KOVACS Gergely 4

2 SALZER Matej 4 25 30 5 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 5

1 COUFAL Frantisek 1 26 31 1 BARTKO Levente R

2 SALZER Matej 2 28 33 2 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 6

3 JURKA Jakub 15 43 44 11 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 5

Referee: VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)

3 HASANOV RUSLAN 5 5 4 4 BOBROV Ilian 6

1 FARRUKH Safarov 2 7 8 4 TAFENAU kasper 5

2 GULIYEV Barat 4 11 13 5 TOBIAS Erik 4

1 FARRUKH Safarov 1 12 20 7 BOBROV Ilian 6

3 HASANOV RUSLAN 8 20 24 4 TOBIAS Erik 4

2 GULIYEV Barat 5 25 28 4 TAFENAU kasper 5

1 FARRUKH Safarov 1 26 30 2 SALM Markus R

2 GULIYEV Barat 2 28 35 5 BOBROV Ilian 6

3 HASANOV RUSLAN 10 38 45 10 TAFENAU kasper 5

Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Referee: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)

3 FAVRE Hadrien 1 1 1 1 EAST William 6

1 FUHRIMANN Jonathan 2 3 5 4 ANDREWS Benjamin 5

2 BONFERRONI Gabriel 2 5 9 4 SHEPHERD Billy 4

1 FUHRIMANN Jonathan 0 5 14 5 EAST William 6

3 FAVRE Hadrien 6 11 20 6 SHEPHERD Billy 4

2 BONFERRONI Gabriel 6 17 26 6 ANDREWS Benjamin 5

R WICHT Matteo 4 21 33 7 SHEPHERD Billy 4

2 BONFERRONI Gabriel 10 31 40 7 EAST William 6

3 FAVRE Hadrien 7 38 45 5 ANDREWS Benjamin 5

Referee: SAKHVADZE David (GEO)



6 ZLENKO Daniels 2 2 5 5 TAURIAINEN Topias 3

5 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 1 3 10 5 HEINAMAA Akseli 1

4 LOGINOVS Daniels 0 3 15 5 JUTILA Julius 2

6 ZLENKO Daniels 5 8 20 5 HEINAMAA Akseli 1

R POPOVS Vadims 3 11 25 5 TAURIAINEN Topias 3

5 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 9 20 30 5 JUTILA Julius 2

R POPOVS Vadims 4 24 35 5 KUHTA Marko R

6 ZLENKO Daniels 1 25 40 5 JUTILA Julius 2

5 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 5 30 45 5 TAURIAINEN Topias 3

Referee: SRNA Jan (CZE)

3 VELTRUP Paul 4 4 2 2 BERKTOLD Samuel 6

1 MURRU Fabio 1 5 8 6 BIRO Alexander 5

2 WECKERLE Tobias 7 12 15 7 SCHUHMANN Jan 4

R BONGARD Louis 1 13 19 4 BERKTOLD Samuel 6

3 VELTRUP Paul 5 18 25 6 SCHUHMANN Jan 4

2 WECKERLE Tobias 8 26 30 5 BIRO Alexander 5

R BONGARD Louis 5 31 34 4 SCHUHMANN Jan 4

2 WECKERLE Tobias 4 35 38 4 BERKTOLD Samuel 6

3 VELTRUP Paul 4 39 45 7 BIRO Alexander 5

Referee: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)
Referee: DE WIT Kevin (BEL)

6 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 3 3 4 4 KOSHMAN Nikita 3

5 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 2 5 8 4 OPANASENKO Andriy 1

4 CHUZON Miguel Angel 1 6 10 2 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 2

6 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 4 10 15 5 OPANASENKO Andriy 1

R MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem 2 12 19 4 KOSHMAN Nikita 3

5 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 4 16 24 5 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 2

4 CHUZON Miguel Angel 3 19 28 4 DERKACH Andriy R

6 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 2 21 35 7 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 2

5 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 11 32 45 10 KOSHMAN Nikita 3

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)



6 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 5 5 4 4 POPA Daniel 3

5 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 2 7 5 1 BURGHELEA Andrei 1

4 NOGANOWICZ Karol 4 11 6 1 BACIU Stefan 2

6 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 5 16 9 3 BURGHELEA Andrei 1

4 NOGANOWICZ Karol 9 25 18 9 POPA Daniel 3

5 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 2 27 20 2 BACIU Stefan 2

4 NOGANOWICZ Karol 6 33 21 1 BURGHELEA Andrei 1

6 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 5 38 22 1 BACIU Stefan 2

5 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 7 45 29 7 POPA Daniel 3

Referee: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)

6 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 5 5 1 1 PHILIPPE Arthur 3

5 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 4 9 8 7 BILLA Gaetan 1

4 KOVACS Gergely 0 9 11 3 NGUEFACK Lilian 2

6 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 7 16 19 8 BILLA Gaetan 1

R BARTKO Levente 4 20 25 6 PHILIPPE Arthur 3

5 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 4 24 29 4 NGUEFACK Lilian 2

4 KOVACS Gergely 1 25 35 6 BILLA Gaetan 1

6 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 6 31 40 5 NGUEFACK Lilian 2

5 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 4 35 45 5 PHILIPPE Arthur 3

Referee: VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)
Referee: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)

6 EAST William 1 1 2 2 TAFENAU kasper 3

5 ANDREWS Benjamin 5 6 4 2 TOBIAS Erik 1

4 SHEPHERD Billy 6 12 9 5 BOBROV Ilian 2

6 EAST William 3 15 11 2 SALM Markus R

4 SHEPHERD Billy 4 19 19 8 TAFENAU kasper 3

5 ANDREWS Benjamin 3 22 21 2 BOBROV Ilian 2

4 SHEPHERD Billy 5 27 23 2 SALM Markus R

6 EAST William 0 27 26 3 BOBROV Ilian 2

5 ANDREWS Benjamin 8 35 41 15 TAFENAU kasper 3

Referee: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
Referee: SRNA Jan (CZE)



3 BIRO Alexander 2 2 2 2 JUTILA Julius 6

1 SCHUHMANN Jan 8 10 6 4 TAURIAINEN Topias 5

2 BERKTOLD Samuel 4 14 8 2 HEINAMAA Akseli 4

1 SCHUHMANN Jan 4 18 13 5 JUTILA Julius 6

3 BIRO Alexander 5 23 16 3 HEINAMAA Akseli 4

2 BERKTOLD Samuel 7 30 20 4 TAURIAINEN Topias 5

1 SCHUHMANN Jan 5 35 28 8 HEINAMAA Akseli 4

2 BERKTOLD Samuel 5 40 34 6 JUTILA Julius 6

3 BIRO Alexander 5 45 37 3 TAURIAINEN Topias 5

Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

3 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 3 3 2 2 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 6

1 NOGANOWICZ Karol 2 5 6 4 KOSHMAN Nikita 5

2 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 3 8 9 3 DERKACH Andriy 4

1 NOGANOWICZ Karol 3 11 12 3 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 6

3 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 3 14 16 4 DERKACH Andriy 4

2 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 6 20 24 8 KOSHMAN Nikita 5

1 NOGANOWICZ Karol 1 21 27 3 DERKACH Andriy 4

2 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 7 28 30 3 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 6

3 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 5 33 43 13 KOSHMAN Nikita 5

Referee: SAKHVADZE David (GEO)
Referee: DE WIT Kevin (BEL)

6 BOBROV Ilian 4 4 4 4 PHILIPPE Arthur 3

5 TAFENAU kasper 5 9 10 6 BILLA Gaetan 1

4 SALM Markus 2 11 12 2 NGUEFACK Lilian 2

6 BOBROV Ilian 2 13 18 6 BILLA Gaetan 1

4 SALM Markus 3 16 21 3 PHILIPPE Arthur 3

5 TAFENAU kasper 6 22 27 6 NGUEFACK Lilian 2

4 SALM Markus 1 23 33 6 BILLA Gaetan 1

6 BOBROV Ilian 4 27 40 7 NGUEFACK Lilian 2

5 TAFENAU kasper 5 32 45 5 PHILIPPE Arthur 3

Referee: SRNA Jan (CZE)
Referee: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)



3 KOSHMAN Nikita 1 1 1 1 BERKTOLD Samuel 6

1 DERKACH Andriy 8 9 7 6 BIRO Alexander 5

2 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 4 13 10 3 SCHUHMANN Jan 4

1 DERKACH Andriy 3 16 13 3 BERKTOLD Samuel 6

3 KOSHMAN Nikita 3 19 15 2 SCHUHMANN Jan 4

R OPANASENKO Andriy 5 24 18 3 BIRO Alexander 5

1 DERKACH Andriy 10 34 20 2 SCHUHMANN Jan 4

R OPANASENKO Andriy 6 40 27 7 BERKTOLD Samuel 6

3 KOSHMAN Nikita 5 45 35 8 BIRO Alexander 5

Referee: VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)
Referee: SAKHVADZE David (GEO)

6 DERKACH Andriy 4 4 5 5 PHILIPPE Arthur 3

5 KOSHMAN Nikita 1 5 10 5 BILLA Gaetan 1

4 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 4 9 15 5 NGUEFACK Lilian 2

6 DERKACH Andriy 2 11 20 5 BILLA Gaetan 1

4 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 3 14 25 5 PHILIPPE Arthur 3

5 KOSHMAN Nikita 3 17 26 1 NGUEFACK Lilian 2

4 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 6 23 32 6 BILLA Gaetan 1

6 DERKACH Andriy 4 27 36 4 NGUEFACK Lilian 2

5 KOSHMAN Nikita 6 33 45 9 PHILIPPE Arthur 3

Referee: SRNA Jan (CZE)
Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)
Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Video: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)

3 BONFERRONI Gabriel 2 2 0 0 FARRUKH Safarov 6

1 WICHT Matteo 5 7 10 10 HASANOV RUSLAN 5

2 FAVRE Hadrien 5 12 15 5 GULIYEV Barat 4

1 WICHT Matteo 6 18 20 5 FARRUKH Safarov 6

3 BONFERRONI Gabriel 4 22 25 5 GULIYEV Barat 4

2 FAVRE Hadrien 5 27 30 5 HASANOV RUSLAN 5

1 WICHT Matteo 3 30 35 5 GULIYEV Barat 4

2 FAVRE Hadrien 6 36 40 5 FARRUKH Safarov 6

3 BONFERRONI Gabriel 6 42 45 5 HASANOV RUSLAN 5

Referee: OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis (ESP)



6 WECKERLE Tobias 5 5 2 2 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 3

5 VELTRUP Paul 5 10 3 1 POPOVS Vadims 1

4 BONGARD Louis 5 15 7 4 ZLENKO Daniels 2

6 WECKERLE Tobias 5 20 10 3 POPOVS Vadims 1

R MURRU Fabio 5 25 13 3 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 3

5 VELTRUP Paul 5 30 15 2 ZLENKO Daniels 2

R MURRU Fabio 5 35 21 6 POPOVS Vadims 1

6 WECKERLE Tobias 5 40 27 6 ZLENKO Daniels 2

5 VELTRUP Paul 5 45 32 5 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 3

Referee: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)

6 BACIU Stefan 2 2 4 4 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 3

5 POPA Daniel 8 10 8 4 MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem 1

4 BURGHELEA Andrei 4 14 15 7 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 2

6 BACIU Stefan 1 15 17 2 CHUZON Miguel Angel R

4 BURGHELEA Andrei 2 17 25 8 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 3

5 POPA Daniel 6 23 30 5 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 2

4 BURGHELEA Andrei 5 28 34 4 CHUZON Miguel Angel R

6 BACIU Stefan 6 34 40 6 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 2

5 POPA Daniel 4 38 45 5 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 3

Referee: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

6 FARRUKH Safarov 1 1 5 5 JURKA Jakub 3

5 HASANOV RUSLAN 4 5 10 5 COUFAL Frantisek 1

4 GULIYEV Barat 5 10 15 5 SALZER Matej 2

6 FARRUKH Safarov 1 11 20 5 COUFAL Frantisek 1

4 GULIYEV Barat 1 12 25 5 JURKA Jakub 3

5 HASANOV RUSLAN 3 15 30 5 SALZER Matej 2

4 GULIYEV Barat 2 17 35 5 COUFAL Frantisek 1

6 FARRUKH Safarov 2 19 40 5 SALZER Matej 2

5 HASANOV RUSLAN 1 20 45 5 JURKA Jakub 3

Referee: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)



3 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 1 1 5 5 WECKERLE Tobias 6

1 MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem 3 4 6 1 VELTRUP Paul 5

2 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 7 11 12 6 BONGARD Louis 4

R CHUZON Miguel Angel 0 11 17 5 WECKERLE Tobias 6

3 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 7 18 24 7 BONGARD Louis 4

2 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 3 21 30 6 VELTRUP Paul 5

1 MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem 3 24 33 3 BONGARD Louis 4

2 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 6 30 39 6 WECKERLE Tobias 6

3 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 3 33 45 6 VELTRUP Paul 5

Referee: DE WIT Kevin (BEL)

3 VELTRUP Paul 3 3 5 5 COUFAL Frantisek 6

1 BONGARD Louis 1 4 10 5 JURKA Jakub 5

2 WECKERLE Tobias 3 7 15 5 SALZER Matej 4

1 BONGARD Louis 8 15 20 5 COUFAL Frantisek 6

3 VELTRUP Paul 4 19 25 5 SALZER Matej 4

2 WECKERLE Tobias 1 20 30 5 JURKA Jakub 5

1 BONGARD Louis 5 25 35 5 SALZER Matej 4

2 WECKERLE Tobias 4 29 40 5 COUFAL Frantisek 6

3 VELTRUP Paul 7 36 45 5 JURKA Jakub 5

Referee: VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)

3 BIRO Alexander 1 1 5 5 BOBROV Ilian 6

1 SCHUHMANN Jan 3 4 10 5 TAFENAU kasper 5

2 BERKTOLD Samuel 2 6 15 5 TOBIAS Erik 4

1 SCHUHMANN Jan 2 8 20 5 BOBROV Ilian 6

3 BIRO Alexander 4 12 25 5 TOBIAS Erik 4

2 BERKTOLD Samuel 4 16 30 5 TAFENAU kasper 5

1 SCHUHMANN Jan 2 18 35 5 SALM Markus R

2 BERKTOLD Samuel 4 22 40 5 BOBROV Ilian 6

3 BIRO Alexander 5 27 45 5 TAFENAU kasper 5

Referee: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)
Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Referee: SAKHVADZE David (GEO)
Video: SRNA Jan (CZE)



3 ANDREWS Benjamin 2 2 5 5 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 6

1 SHEPHERD Billy 4 6 10 5 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 5

2 EAST William 4 10 12 2 BARTKO Levente 4

R MCKERR Isaac 3 13 20 8 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 6

3 ANDREWS Benjamin 4 17 25 5 BARTKO Levente 4

2 EAST William 8 25 28 3 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 5

1 SHEPHERD Billy 5 30 31 3 KOVACS Gergely R

2 EAST William 8 38 40 9 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 6

3 ANDREWS Benjamin 3 41 45 5 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 5

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 4 4 4 4 JUTILA Julius 6

1 NOGANOWICZ Karol 1 5 7 3 TAURIAINEN Topias 5

2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 6 11 10 3 KUHTA Marko 4

1 NOGANOWICZ Karol 5 16 16 6 JUTILA Julius 6

3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 7 23 21 5 KUHTA Marko 4

2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 3 26 26 5 TAURIAINEN Topias 5

1 NOGANOWICZ Karol 4 30 29 3 KUHTA Marko 4

2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 2 32 30 1 JUTILA Julius 6

3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 7 39 40 10 TAURIAINEN Topias 5

Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

6 JUTILA Julius 5 5 4 4 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 3

5 TAURIAINEN Topias 5 10 8 4 BARTKO Levente 1

4 KUHTA Marko 5 15 12 4 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 2

6 JUTILA Julius 3 18 18 6 KOVACS Gergely R

4 KUHTA Marko 1 19 23 5 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 3

5 TAURIAINEN Topias 4 23 27 4 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 2

4 KUHTA Marko 0 23 35 8 KOVACS Gergely R

6 JUTILA Julius 2 25 40 5 HAMILTON-MEIKE Jonathan 2

5 TAURIAINEN Topias 2 27 45 5 KESZTHELYI Zsombor 3

Referee: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)



6 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 5 5 3 3 EAST William 3

5 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 5 10 6 3 SHEPHERD Billy 1

4 NOGANOWICZ Karol 4 14 9 3 MCKERR Isaac 2

6 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 1 15 12 3 SHEPHERD Billy 1

4 NOGANOWICZ Karol 4 19 16 4 EAST William 3

5 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 7 26 19 3 ANDREWS Benjamin R

R KARDASZEWICZ Jan 6 32 22 3 SHEPHERD Billy 1

6 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 5 37 27 5 ANDREWS Benjamin R

5 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 7 44 37 10 EAST William 3

Referee: DE WIT Kevin (BEL)

6 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 3 3 5 5 HASANOV RUSLAN 3

5 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 2 5 10 5 GULIYEV Barat 1

4 MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem 3 8 15 5 FARRUKH Safarov 2

6 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 2 10 20 5 GULIYEV Barat 1

R CHUZON Miguel Angel 1 11 25 5 HASANOV RUSLAN 3

5 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 4 15 30 5 FARRUKH Safarov 2

4 MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem 4 19 35 5 GULIYEV Barat 1

6 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 7 26 40 5 FARRUKH Safarov 2

5 GORMAZ Javier Ivan 5 31 45 5 HASANOV RUSLAN 3

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

6 BACIU Stefan 2 2 5 5 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 3

5 POPA Daniel 8 10 9 4 POPOVS Vadims 1

4 BURGHELEA Andrei 3 13 15 6 ZLENKO Daniels 2

6 BACIU Stefan 3 16 20 5 LOGINOVS Daniels R

4 BURGHELEA Andrei 4 20 25 5 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 3

5 POPA Daniel 6 26 30 5 ZLENKO Daniels 2

4 BURGHELEA Andrei 4 30 35 5 LOGINOVS Daniels R

6 BACIU Stefan 6 36 40 5 ZLENKO Daniels 2

5 POPA Daniel 4 40 45 5 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 3

Referee: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)



3 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 5 5 4 4 BONFERRONI Gabriel 6

1 LOGINOVS Daniels 5 10 7 3 FAVRE Hadrien 5

2 ZLENKO Daniels 2 12 15 8 FUHRIMANN Jonathan 4

1 LOGINOVS Daniels 4 16 19 4 BONFERRONI Gabriel 6

3 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 2 18 25 6 FUHRIMANN Jonathan 4

2 ZLENKO Daniels 2 20 30 5 FAVRE Hadrien 5

1 LOGINOVS Daniels 3 23 35 5 FUHRIMANN Jonathan 4

R POPOVS Vadims 3 26 40 5 BONFERRONI Gabriel 6

3 CIMBOREVICS Ernests 6 32 45 5 FAVRE Hadrien 5

Referee: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)



European U23 Fencing Championships
Tuesday, May 31, 2022 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country
1 FRANCE FRA
2 UKRAINE UKR
3 ESTONIA EST
4 AUSTRIA AUT
5 HUNGARY HUN
6 FINLAND FIN
7 POLAND POL
8 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
9 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE
10 GERMANY GER
11 AZERBAIJAN AZE
12 SPAIN ESP
13 SWITZERLAND SUI
14 LATVIA LAT
15 ROMANIA ROU



European U23 Fencing Championships
Tuesday, May 31, 2022 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # T16 1-8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12 13-16 13-14 15-16
BOROSAK Mirna CRO B 00747880 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BUCHS Daniel SUI B 00690807 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DE WIT Kevin BEL B 00831093 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DOUVIS Andreas GRE B 00689291 Ref: 1
KISIEL Jaroslaw POL B 00690034 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MUTSENIK Stanislav EST B 00000420 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis ESP B 00690617 Ref: 1
OSTROVSKI Denis EST B 00738130 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SAKHVADZE David GEO B 00827818 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SRNA Jan CZE B 00688329 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VALIULIN Dmitri EST B 00698621 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


